ELECTRONIC BALLAST 400W
BALLAST
Model - ISE-400-DLN
INPUT VOLTAGE - 120V - 240V - 50/60Hz
INPUT WATTS - 400W
ONE BULB - 400W HPS or MH
OPEN CIRCUIT VOLTAGE - < 300Vrms
PEAK VOLTAGE - < 4.5kV
THD - < 8%
SOUND RATING - A
MAX INPUT CURRENT - 3.5A - 1.8A
BLUE
RED
120V-240V
WHITE
BLACK
R
C US
229089
POWER CORD
LAMP CORD
WIRING DIAGRAM
GREEN
COM
! WARNING
RISK of ELECTRIC SHOCK
TURN POWER OFF BEFORE
INSTALLING OR REPLACING
THERMALLY PROTECTED <RESET POWER TO RESTORE OUTPUT>
MINIMUM STARTING TEMPERATURE - 30 C / - 20 F
HIGH POWER FACTOR
MAXIMUM CASE TEMPERATURE 85 C
IF THE LAMP DOES NOT IGNITE BALLAST OUTPUT WILL SHUT
DOWN IN 20 MINUTES
PROPERLY GROUND BALLAST
AND FUXTURE
GREEN
FCC ID: WWNISE-400-DLN
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.